

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2014

| | |
|---|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|---|---------------------------|

Mr. Anil Mishra for the appellant.
Mr. S.K.Sonawane for respondent no.1.
Mrs. Swati Gautam for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 20/03/2014.**

P.C.:

- . Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2 This appeal is preferred by original plaintiff against the Judgment and Decree dated 18.02.2012 passed by Bombay City Civil Court in L.C. Suit No. 3351 of 2003.
- 3 **ADMIT.**
- 4 Appellant is directed to file private paper book within one year from today, failing which, First Appeal shall stand dismissed without referring back to the court.
- 5 Printing dispensed with.
- 6 The learned Counsel for respective respondents waives service.

(K.K.TATED, J.)