



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.247 OF 2014

Chamma Gangabisam Dhobi
(Since Deceased) & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Appellants.
Ms. Pallavi Khale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 1 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the respondents except Ms. Khale for Corporation.
2. If on the next occasion, there is no appearance on behalf of these respondents, then the matter will be heard in their absence.
3. List this matter on 19 January 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]