

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2014

Smt. Chamma Gangabisam Dhobi(sinceAPPELLANT
Deceased)

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

MR.ANIL R. MISHRA a/w Mr.Rihen Mishra for Appellant

Mr. Pradeep Patil for R-1/ BMC

Ms. Sanidha Vedpathak i/b Maneksha & Sethna for R-5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)