

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2014

Smt. Chamma Gangabisam Dhobi(sinceAPPELLANT
Deceased)

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent / BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/04/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)